

STATE OF NEVADA

GAMING CONTROL BOARD

1919 College Parkway, P.O. Box 8003, Carson City, Nevada 89702 555 E. Washington Avenue, Suite 2600, Las Vegas, Nevada 89101 3650 S. Pointe Circle, Suite 203, P.O. Box 31109, Laughlin, Nevada 89028 557 W. Silver Street, Suite 207, Elko, Nevada 89801 9790 Gateway Drive, Suite 100, Reno, Nevada 89521 750 Pilot Road, Suite H, Las Vegas, Nevada 89119

MARK A. LIPPARELLI, Chairman A.G. BURNETT, Member SHAWN R. REID, Member

NOTICE TO ALL INTERESTED PERSONS

Notice # 2012-67 Issuing Division: Gaming Control Board

Nevada Gaming Commission

DATE: August 1, 2012

TO: ALL INTERESTED PERSONS

FROM: Sally Elloyan, Executive Secretary

SUBJECT: Location of Nevada Gaming Commission and Gaming Control Board

Meetings; August and October 2012

Nevada Gaming Commission – August 2012 Meeting

Please be advised that the regularly scheduled Nevada Gaming Commission meeting for the month of August will be officially held in Carson City at the Gaming Control Board offices (1919 E. College Parkway) on Thursday August 23rd. However, the members of the Gaming Commission will physically be in Las Vegas at the Grant Sawyer Building 555 East Washington Ave. Hearing Room #2450. The meeting will be telecast to the Carson City office. Remote testimony will be accepted.

<u>Gaming Control Board – October 2012 Meeting</u>

Please be advised the regularly scheduled Gaming Control Board meeting in October will be held in Las Vegas at the Grant Sawyer Building 555 East Washington Ave. Hearing Room #2450 on the dates of October 3rd and 4th. The meeting will be telecast to the Carson City office. Remote testimony will be accepted.

The posted meeting schedule has been updated to reflect these changes.